# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



# **City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation**

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

### DATE: 5/4/2021

### SUBJECT: Parks and Rec to host Enger Golf Course Renovation Public Engagement Meetings on May 18 & June 1 BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

#### Parks and Rec to host Enger Golf Course Renovation Public Engagement Meetings on May 18 & June 1

[Duluth, MN] The public is invited to virtual public meetings on Tuesday, May 18 at 5:00 p.m. and again on Tuesday, June 1 at noon to provide input for the proposed Enger Golf Course renovations.

The City of Duluth's Parks and Recreation Division will co-host the meeting with professional consultants from Norby Golf Design Inc., Architectural Resources Inc., and Antares Golf, LLC. Basic renovation scenarios will be presented in addition to answering questions and taking public comments.

Enger Golf Course renovation items include a new irrigation system, new clubhouse, improvements to fairways, and bunker renovations. This work is planned for 2023 while the course is closed to golf play and Lester Park Golf Course reopens for one final season of golf. Prior Golf Course study and findings documents related to Duluth Public Golf are available at: <a href="https://duluthmn.gov/parks/parks-planning/progress-in-the-park/enger-golf-course-renovation/">https://duluthmn.gov/parks/parks-planning/progress-in-the-park/enger-golf-course-renovation/</a>.

To join the meeting, please visit <u>https://duluthmn.gov/live-meeting/</u> then select "Parks & Recreation Public Meetings". The link to this meeting will then appear.

###